
Vol?; No? ISSN 0 140-0789

Editors: Uugh FreemtJrl, Alan Kerr rmd John Crammer
Edilor;al ASS;Slant: Alison Campbell

Contents
Bed Requirements for Acute Psychiatric Units­

The Concept of a Norm: Sleven Hirsch

The DHSS Mental Illness Policy Paper: A Personal View:
John Reed

Review

The Joumal and the Bu//elin: J, L. Crammer

Parliamentary News

Correspondence

New Hems

The College
Mental Handicap Services-The Future

Obituary

Forthcoming Events,

JULY 1983

118

122

124

125

126

128

130

131

134

136

Nottl ror Contributon
The Editors welcome articles d a general interest to psychiatrist$. Two thousand words is a good length: longer

articles. however. will be considered. Tables. diagrams and extensive references should generally not be included.
Please submit three copies. typed double space. Correspondence on subjects ortopical interest is also welcome.

The views expressed in artides published in the Bulle/In (except official College material) are Ihe author's own
and do not necessarily represent College policy. CRoyal College of Psychiatrists, 1983

111

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0140078900008968 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0140078900008968

