Vol 7; No 7 ISSN 0 140-0789

THE BULLETIN

OF THE

ROYAL COLLEGE OF PSYCHIATRISTS

17 Belgrave Square, London SW1X 8PG

Editors: Hugh Freeman, Alan Kerr and John Crammer Editorial Assistant: Alison Campbell **JULY 1983**

Contents

Bed Requirements for Acute Psychiatric Units— The Concept of a Norm: Steven Hirsch	118
The DHSS Mental Illness Policy Paper: A Personal View: John Reed	122
Review	124
The Journal and the Bulletin: J. L. Crammer	125
Parliamentary News	126
Correspondence	128
New Items	130
The College Mental Handicap Services—The Future	131
Obituary	134
Forthcoming Events	136

Notes for Contributors

The Editors welcome articles of a general interest to psychiatrists. Two thousand words is a good length; longer articles, however, will be considered. Tables, diagrams and extensive references should generally not be included. Please submit three copies, typed double space. Correspondence on subjects of topical interest is also welcome.

The views expressed in articles published in the *Bulletin* (except official College material) are the author's own and do not necessarily represent College policy.

©Royal College of Psychiatrists, 1983